## RESOLUTION TO APPOINT MITCH COHEN AS AN ALTERNATE TO THE PLANNING BOARD

Resolution No.: 2023-34 Moved By: Supervisor McKnight

Date: May 16, 2023 Seconded By: Councilman Martin

WHEREAS the Town has passed a local law authorize the appointment of alternate members of the Planning Board; and

WHEREAS the Town is in receipt of a letter of interest and resume from Mitch Cohen; and

WHEREAS the Planning Board Chair and Board agree that Mitch Cohen would be an ideal fit as a Board member; and

WHEREAS alternate members of the Planning Board shall normally serve for a term of two years;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town Board of the Town of Hurley, to appoint Mitch Cohen as first alternate Planning Board member with a term ending on December 31, 2024.

	AYE	NAY
Melinda McKnight - Supervisor	X	
Peter Humphries – Deputy Supervisor	X	
Michael Boms - Councilperson	X	
Jana Martin - Councilperson	X	
Gregory Simpson - Councilperson	X	